Express Mail No.: EL 265 832 272 US 02-14-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101267371 d original documents or copy thereof. Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying Name: ORSCHELN PRODUCTS LLC FKI INDUSTRIES INC. Internal Address: ☐ Association □Individual(s) □Limited Partnership ☐General Partnership Address: 2000 U.S. Highway 63 South, City: Moberly Other State Missouri Zip 65270 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes Country United States of America ☐Individual(s) citizenship □Association 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐General Partnership □Limited Partnership □Merger **⊠**Assignment ☑ Corporation <u>Missouri Limited Liability company</u> ☐Security Agreement □Change of Name ☐ Other □Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes No Execution Date: January 25, 2000 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) see attached schedule Additional numbers attached?

✓ Yes

✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: THREE PENNIE & EDMONDS llp 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 90 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. Attn.: PATRICIA VEGA Deposit account number: 16-1150

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

02/11/2000 TTON11 00000219 161150 1064327 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 50.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

File No.: 10249-3/4/5-999

9. Statement and signature.

David Weild III, Esq.

NY2 - 939529.1

SCHEDULE A

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	REGISTRATION DATE
MARINEMASTER	1,064,327	APRIL 26, 1977
MARINEMASTER	1,028,593	DECEMBER 30, 1975
STEERMASTER	684,690	SEPTEMBER 8, 1959

NY2 - 1017259.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0323

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FKI INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, with a principal place of business at 425 Post Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06430, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ORSCHELN PRODUCTS LLC, a Missouri Limited Liability company, with a principal place of business at 2000 U.S. Highway 63 South, Moberly, Missouri 65270, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, FKI INDUSTRIES INC., does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, ORSCHELN PRODUCTS LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and applications thereof as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, FKI INDUSTRIES INC., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 25th day of January ______, 2000.

RECORDED: 01/27/2000

FKI INDUSTRIES INC.

Name: Robert M. Miller

Title: Vice President

NY2 - 1017259.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0324